OP \$165.00 0795543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESCO Bucyrus Inc.		02/03/2016	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bucyrus Blades Inc.
Street Address:	260 East Beal Avenue
City:	Bucyrus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44820-0628
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0795543	DOUBLE DUTY		
Registration Number:	0686255	FORGE TEMP		
Registration Number:	1239200	MAXTEMP		
Registration Number:	2006193	PACAL 2000		
Registration Number:	0916676	TENSILOY		
Registration Number:	0783971	X-TRA-EDGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-221-1440

Email: trademark@tonkon.com

Correspondent Name: Tonkon Torp LLP
Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Ave.
Address Line 2: 1600 Pioneer Tower

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher D. Erickson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Name (ESCO Bucyrus Inc to Bucyrus Blades Inc)#page1.tif source=Change of Name (ESCO Bucyrus Inc to Bucyrus Blades Inc)#page2.tif source=Change of Name (ESCO Bucyrus Inc to Bucyrus Blades Inc)#page3.tif source=Change of Name (ESCO Bucyrus Inc to Bucyrus Blades Inc)#page4.tif

* 201603303080*

DATE: 02/03/2016

DOCUMENT ID 201603303080

DESCRIPTION
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
(AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
JAMES H TANKS III
4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, STE 125
COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 239601

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

BUCYRUS BLADES INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s):

Document No(s):

201603303080

Effective Date: 02/01/2016

SCRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of February, A.D. 2016.

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted



Check appropriate box:

Form 540 Prescribed by: Jon Husted **Ohio Secretary of State**

Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (767-3453) www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

Makes checks payable to Ohio Secretary of State

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0931

Expedite Filing (Two-business day processing time requires an additional \$100.00). P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment (For-Profit, Domestic Corporation) Filing Fee: \$50

		xisting Articles of stated Articles (12	•	,	supersede the exi	sting articl	les and all amendm	ents thereto.
Comple	te the following	information:						
-	-	ESCO Bucyrus Inc						
Cha	rter Number	239601						
Check o	one box below ar	nd provide inform	nation as requi	red:				
	1701.70(A), inco	hereby amender orporators may a t named in the a	dopt an amen	dment to the ar	rticles by a writ	ing sign	ed by them if ini	tial
The articles are hereby amended by the Directors . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code sec (A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701 forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.					ected, but	0		
		vas adopted purs sert the number				· , ,		
The:	articles are here	by amended by	the Sharehol o	lers pursuant t	o Ohio Revise	d Code :	section 1701.71	
○ The	articles are here	by amended and	d restated purs	suant to Ohio R	Revised Code s	ection 1	701.72.	
Form	540		Pa	age 1 of 2		TDAD	EMADELE Revised	 1:

IKADEMAKK

A copy of the resolution of amendment is attached to this document.

Note: If amended articles were adopted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articles except that articles amended by directors or shareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initial stated capital. See Ohio Revised Code section 1701.04 for required provisions.

Required		
	tors, if amended by incorporators, or an authorized officer if amended	d by directors or
shareholders, pursuant to Ohio	Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name	DocuSigned by: Signature	
in the "Print Name" box.		
	By (if applicable)	<u></u>
If authorized representative is a business entity, not an	p	•••••
individual, then please print	Kevin S. Thomas, Secretary	
the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative of the business entity	Print Name	
must sign in the "By" box		
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Signature	
	By (if applicable)	
	Print Name	
	Fill Name	

Page 2 of 2 TRADEMARK Revised: 4/17/2014

Form 540 OH008 - 05/02/2014 Wolters Kluwer Online **REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0932**

RECORDED: 02/05/2016

ESCO BUCYRUS INC. Attachment to Certificate of Amendment

Resolution Adopted by the Sole Shareholder Effective as of January 29, 2016

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, be amended by changing and replacing ARTICLE I in its entirety with the following:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Bucyrus Blades Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."